
1

REPÚBLICA DE MOÇAMBIQUE

MINISTÉRIO DO INTERIOR

UNIDADE GESTORA EXECUTORA DAS AQUISIÇÕES

Invitation for Bids (IFB)

Issuing Date of the IFB: May 15, 2017

Name of Country:           Republic of Mozambique

Name of Project:          Concession for the Establishment,

Provision of Systems for Production of

Identification Cards, Travel Documents,

Entry Visas as well as Management and

Border Control Movement Systems

Brief Description of Procurement:

- Supply and Installation of an Identity Document Issuance and 

Productions Solution;

- Provide Identity Document Issuance Services;

- Supply and Installation of e-Passports and ID-Resident-Cards Issuance 

and Production Solution;

- Provide e-Passports and ID-Resident-Cards Issuance Services;

- Supply and Installation of Visa Documents Issuance and Production 

Solution;

- Provide Visa Documents Issuance Services;

- Implement a Nationwide Border Management System

- Training; and

- Technical Assistance.



2

PROJECT N.º 001/MINT-DAF-UGEA/2017

1. The Government of the Republic of Mozambique represented by the

Ministry of Interior intends to launch an invitation to tender for Concession

for the Establishment, Provision of Systems for Production of Identification

Cards, Travel Documents, Entry Visas as well as Management and Border

Control Movement Systems, thus invites sealed bids from juridical persons

who are national of the Republic of Mozambique or from other nationality

who are eligible bidders, in order to select one of them, in the concessional

regime, to provide the above mentioned services.

2. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information, inspect and

acquire bidding documents in the Ministry of Interior of the Republic of

Mozambique at the address below from 08:00 to 15:00 hours in working

days. 

3. A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by any interested

eligible Bidders on the submission of a written recognised Power of

Attorney to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of

30.000,00 MT (Thirty Thousand Meticais). The method of payment will be

cash or wire transfer. The document will be delivered directly to the Bidders

at the below address. No bidding documents will be sold by post.

Ministry of Interior

Unidade Gestora, Executora de Aquisições (UGEA)

5ºAndar, 46/48 Olof  Palme Avenue, Maputo, Mozambique

Telephone number: +258 21 311 157

Facsimile number: +258 21 427414

e-mail address: ugea@mint.gov.mz;

Bank Account Information:

Beneficiary: Ministério do Interior

Bank Name: Banco Barclays

Bank Address: Av. Fernão de Magalhães Nº34, Maputo, Mozambique

Account Number: 0016102001422



3

NIB: 000200161610200142275

Currency: Meticais

Swift code: ABMZMZMA

Or

Beneficiary: Ministério do Interior

Bank Name: Banco de Moçambique

Bank Address: Av. 25 de Setembro Nº1695, Maputo, Mozambique

Account number: 02334519015

NIB: 000002210233451901579

Currency: USD

Swift code: BMOCMZMA

4. Bids are valid for 120 days from the day of the opening of the proposals.

5. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 10:30 AM (local
time), the closing date of bid submission, June 06, 2017. All bids must be
accompanied by a bid security of 108.000.000.00 MT (one hundred and
eight thousand million Meticais), valid for 120 days from the day of the
opening of the proposals. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in
the presence of the Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend at the
address below at 10:45 AM, June 06, 2017.

Ministry of Interior

Unidade Gestora, Executora de Aquisições (UGEA)

5ºAndar, 46/48 Olof  Palme Avenue, Maputo, Mozambique

Telephone number: +258 21 311 157

Facsimile number: +258 21 427414

e-mail address: ugea@mint.gov.mz;

6. All Bidders must submit their proposal in Portuguese language.

7. Bidding will be conducted through Competitive Bidding (CB) Procedures,
according to Decree nº5/2016, 8 March, for Procurement of Public
Enterprise, Provision of Goods and Services to the State. 

Maputo, 15 May 2017


